

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

State: DC
County: DC
DC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: DRanciato/LEmmons
Date: 7/17/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: D.Ranciato

Title: Program Specialist Date: 8/6/03

Contract Awarded to: A&M Concrete Corporation Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
A&M Concrete Corporation 7202 Arlington Blvd, Suite 208 Falls Church, VA 22042	7,649,445.00	
Cianbro Corporation One Hunnewell Square Pittsfield, ME 04967	7,906,902.50	
Flippo Construction Company, Inc. 3820 Penn Belt Place Forestville, MD 20747	8,030,827.00	
Corman Construction Inc. 12001 Guilford Road Annapolis Junction, MD 20701	8,470,760.00	
Engineer's Estimate	6,810,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
A&M Concrete Corporation	7,649,445.00	7,649,445.00	
Cianbro Corporation	7,906,902.50	7,906,902.50	
Flippo Construction Company, Inc.	8,030,827.00	8,030,827.00	
Corman Construction Inc.	8,470,760.00	8,470,760.00	

The apparent low bidder is 12 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	ALL	58,000.00	58,000.00
		Cianbro Corporation		58,000.00	58,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		65,000.00	65,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		56,997.50	56,997.50
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		Cianbro Corporation		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,500.00	12,500.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		Cianbro Corporation		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		64,000.00	64,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15501	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		Cianbro Corporation		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		1,100.00	1,100.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	200	10.00	2,000.00
		Cianbro Corporation		25.00	5,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		3.20	640.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		2.30	460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	800.00
15716	EACH	INLET PROTECTION			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	20	500.00	10,000.00
		Cianbro Corporation		350.00	7,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		160.00	3,200.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		150.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	2,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)

Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20207	EACH	PRUNING TREES			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	12	200.00	2,400.00
		Cianbro Corporation		250.00	3,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		320.00	3,840.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		250.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		330.00	3,960.00
20211	EACH	REMOVAL OF INDIVIDUAL TREES			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	4	750.00	3,000.00
		Cianbro Corporation		400.00	1,600.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		500.00	2,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		800.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	2,200.00
20301AB	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (Remove and reset building)			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
		Cianbro Corporation		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		21,000.00	21,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
20301AD	EACH	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	7	800.00	5,600.00
		Cianbro Corporation		550.00	3,850.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		850.00	5,950.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		500.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	4,200.00
20301AL	EACH	REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	4	1,250.00	5,000.00
		Cianbro Corporation		950.00	3,800.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		1,200.00	4,800.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		350.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	2,800.00
20301B	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	101	75.00	7,575.00
		Cianbro Corporation		525.00	53,025.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		225.00	22,725.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		400.00	40,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	5,555.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301B	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS (Bridge-mounted guide signs)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		6	10,000.00	60,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			1,000.00	6,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			3,750.00	22,500.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			3,000.00	18,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	12,000.00
20301F	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLETS			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		1	750.00	750.00
	Cianbro Corporation			3,000.00	3,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			850.00	850.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			260.00	260.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	500.00
20302RB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		250	10.00	2,500.00
	Cianbro Corporation			20.00	5,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			8.00	2,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			11.00	2,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	1,000.00
20302RD	LNFT	REMOVAL OF STONE CURB			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		2,100	16.00	33,600.00
	Cianbro Corporation			4.00	8,400.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			8.00	16,800.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			11.00	23,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	12,600.00
20303AEB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MEDIAN			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		60	130.00	7,800.00
	Cianbro Corporation			100.00	6,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			19.00	1,140.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			27.00	1,620.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	900.00
20303AFE	SQYD	REMOVAL OF BRICK GUTTER			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		120	10.00	1,200.00
	Cianbro Corporation			35.00	4,200.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			38.00	4,560.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			21.00	2,520.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	1,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000 (77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303K	SQYD	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE DECK			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		3,000	250.00	750,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			160.00	480,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			340.00	1,020,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			200.00	600,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	750,000.00
20303N	SQYD	REMOVAL OF APPROACH SLAB			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		695	80.00	55,600.00
	Cianbro Corporation			51.50	35,792.50
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			84.00	58,380.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			80.00	55,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	69,500.00
20303PB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8-INCH) (Driveways & Aprons)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		80	55.00	4,400.00
	Cianbro Corporation			275.00	22,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			19.00	1,520.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			26.00	2,080.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	800.00
20303PB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10-INCH) (Deteriorated Base Pavement)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		1,500	30.00	45,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			27.00	40,500.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			14.00	21,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			32.00	48,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	15,000.00
20303PE	SQYD	REMOVAL OF BRICK PAVEMENT (Median)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		70	100.00	7,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			9.00	630.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			15.00	1,050.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			21.00	1,470.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	1,050.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303QA	SQYD	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT SIDEWALK			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		18	25.00	450.00
	Cianbro Corporation			16.00	288.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			15.00	270.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			21.00	378.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.50	135.00
20303QB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		930	20.00	18,600.00
	Cianbro Corporation			95.00	88,350.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			7.00	6,510.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			21.00	19,530.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	13,950.00
20303QD	SQYD	REMOVAL OF STONE SIDEWALK (Granite Paving Block)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		175	25.00	4,375.00
	Cianbro Corporation			44.00	7,700.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			9.00	1,575.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			38.00	6,650.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	3,500.00
20304AP	EACH	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CEILING PANELS , Under D St. Bridge, rectangular shaped			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		454	1,200.00	544,800.00
	Cianbro Corporation			525.00	238,350.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			781.00	354,574.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			2,000.00	908,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	181,600.00
20304AP	EACH	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CEILING PANELS , Under D St. Bridge, trapizodal or irregular shaped			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		28	1,300.00	36,400.00
	Cianbro Corporation			2,500.00	70,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			745.00	20,860.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			2,000.00	56,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	14,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20304AQ	LPSM	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF TUNNEL PORTAL			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		ALL	295,000.00	295,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			75,000.00	75,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			63,000.00	63,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			35,000.00	35,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80,000.00	80,000.00
20309QF	CUYD	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE SIDEWALK , includes parapets, and median.			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		420	250.00	105,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			500.00	210,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			259.50	108,990.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			200.00	84,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	168,000.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		470	50.00	23,500.00
	Cianbro Corporation			10.00	4,700.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			40.50	19,035.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			25.00	11,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			37.00	17,390.00
20402	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		100	50.00	5,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			10.00	1,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			43.00	4,300.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			25.00	2,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			48.00	4,800.00
20701CB	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-B			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		1,500	2.50	3,750.00
	Cianbro Corporation			1.00	1,500.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			4.27	6,405.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			1.80	2,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	6,000.00
20802	CUYD	FOUNDATION FILL			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		20	50.00	1,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			15.00	300.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			41.00	820.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			45.00	900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			23.00	460.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101Z	TON	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	525	36.00	18,900.00
		Cianbro Corporation		25.00	13,125.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		25.00	13,125.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		42.00	22,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.50	9,187.50
41301	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (Variable Depth, 2" - 3")			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	7,000	8.55	59,850.00
		Cianbro Corporation		5.00	35,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		4.50	31,500.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		4.50	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	24,500.00
41501	SQYD	PAVING GEOTEXTILE			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	330	5.00	1,650.00
		Cianbro Corporation		3.00	990.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		16.00	5,280.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		2.50	825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	3,300.00
41801ACD	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 3 - <30 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	820	95.00	77,900.00
		Cianbro Corporation		70.00	57,400.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		74.00	60,680.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		72.00	59,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	53,300.00
41802AC	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 3 - <30 ESAL, WEDGE AND LEVELING			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	400	103.00	41,200.00
		Cianbro Corporation		60.50	24,200.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		64.50	25,800.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		64.00	25,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	24,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
50101Q	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH (Driveways & Aprons)			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	80	100.00	8,000.00
		Cianbro Corporation		1.00	80.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		53.00	4,240.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		95.00	7,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	5,200.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (Deteriorated Pavement - Base Concrete)			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	1,350	62.00	83,700.00
		Cianbro Corporation		110.00	148,500.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		55.50	74,925.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		150.00	202,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	94,500.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (Utility Cuts - Base Concrete)			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	400	120.00	48,000.00
		Cianbro Corporation		185.00	74,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		64.00	25,600.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		150.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	30,000.00
55201D	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (AE) , FOR BRIDGE DECK, includes sidewalks, parapets, median			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	1,070	550.00	588,500.00
		Cianbro Corporation		515.00	551,050.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		850.00	909,500.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		1,000.00	1,070,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		720.00	770,400.00
55201D	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (AE) , FOR PEDESTAL REPAIRS			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	25	11,000.00	275,000.00
		Cianbro Corporation		6,000.00	150,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		5,780.00	144,500.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		5,000.00	125,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		720.00	18,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55207	SQYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, FOR OVERLAY			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		2,180	70.00	152,600.00
	Cianbro Corporation			25.00	54,500.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			80.90	176,362.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			50.00	109,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	163,500.00
55207DN	SQYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (AE), FOR APPROACH SLABS, TYPE 1			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		715	200.00	143,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			170.00	121,550.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			156.00	111,540.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			160.00	114,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			140.00	100,100.00
55215	LNFT	CLEAN AND RESEAL JOINTS			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		425	30.00	12,750.00
	Cianbro Corporation			12.00	5,100.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			21.00	8,925.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			25.00	10,625.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			23.00	9,775.00
55402	LB	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		223,000	0.95	211,850.00
	Cianbro Corporation			0.85	189,550.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			0.92	205,160.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			1.00	223,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.95	211,850.00
55502	LNFT	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINTS WITH ANGLES			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		530	200.00	106,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			250.00	132,500.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			220.00	116,600.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			150.00	79,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			160.00	84,800.00
55502	LNFT	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINTS WITHOUT ANGLES			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		295	30.00	8,850.00
	Cianbro Corporation			50.00	14,750.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			40.00	11,800.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			90.00	26,550.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	22,125.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55601CB	LNFT	ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAILING, TWO RAIL			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		493	180.00	88,740.00
	Cianbro Corporation			195.00	96,135.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			199.00	98,107.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			230.00	113,390.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	98,600.00
56301A	LPSM	PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE , (for bridges)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		ALL	745,625.00	745,625.00
	Cianbro Corporation			610,000.00	610,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			653,000.00	653,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			700,000.00	700,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			830,000.00	830,000.00
56401A	EACH	ELASTOMERIC BEARING DEVICE , includes falsework			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		92	2,450.00	225,400.00
	Cianbro Corporation			2,100.00	193,200.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			2,725.00	250,700.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			4,000.00	368,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	230,000.00
60404A	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			2,000.00	2,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			5,800.00	5,800.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			4,300.00	4,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7,000.00	7,000.00
60405	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		22	750.00	16,500.00
	Cianbro Corporation			600.00	13,200.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			270.00	5,940.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			640.00	14,080.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			220.00	4,840.00
60413	EACH	CONCRETE INLET TOPS			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		14	1,000.00	14,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			600.00	8,400.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			900.00	12,600.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			740.00	10,360.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			700.00	9,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60704	EACH	RECONDITIONING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	14	3,000.00	42,000.00
		Cianbro Corporation		500.00	7,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		1,300.00	18,200.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		2,700.00	37,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	7,000.00
60903A	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1 , 6.5-INCH DEPTH (Bridge - Straight)			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	50	50.00	2,500.00
		Cianbro Corporation		64.00	3,200.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		95.00	4,750.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		65.00	3,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,000.00
60903A	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1 , 6.5-INCH DEPTH (Bridge - Radial)			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	5	60.00	300.00
		Cianbro Corporation		200.00	1,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		96.00	480.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		205.00	1,025.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	400.00
60903A	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1 , 8.5-INCH DEPTH (Bridge - Straight)			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	465	50.00	23,250.00
		Cianbro Corporation		210.00	97,650.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		53.00	24,645.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		215.00	99,975.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	18,600.00
60903A	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1 , 8.5-INCH DEPTH (Bridge - Radial)			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	100	60.00	6,000.00
		Cianbro Corporation		218.00	21,800.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		96.00	9,600.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		220.00	22,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	8,000.00
60903AT	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 11-INCH DEPTH (Bridge - Straight)			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	495	60.00	29,700.00
		Cianbro Corporation		68.00	33,660.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		53.00	26,235.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		70.00	34,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	22,275.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60903AU	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 12-INCH DEPTH (Roadway - Straight)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		1,700	50.00	85,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			50.00	85,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			48.00	81,600.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			52.00	88,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			55.00	93,500.00
60903AU	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 12-INCH DEPTH (Roadway - Radial)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		425	65.00	27,625.00
	Cianbro Corporation			210.00	89,250.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			77.00	32,725.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			215.00	91,375.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	46,750.00
60906	LNFT	RESET CURB			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		200	30.00	6,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			15.00	3,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			19.00	3,800.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			20.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	4,000.00
60914E	SQYD	BRICK GUTTER			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		130	150.00	19,500.00
	Cianbro Corporation			90.00	11,700.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			154.00	20,020.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			95.00	12,350.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			140.00	18,200.00
61106	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT (Traffic Type)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		4	3,500.00	14,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			1,500.00	6,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			2,400.00	9,600.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			2,700.00	10,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,500.00	14,000.00
61501C	SQYD	STONE SIDEWALK (Granite Paving Blocks)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		90	250.00	22,500.00
	Cianbro Corporation			360.00	32,400.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			160.00	14,400.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			370.00	33,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			95.00	8,550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61501G	SQYD	PRECAST CONCRETE PAVERS SIDEWALK (Pressed Concrete Block)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		1,100	95.00	104,500.00
	Cianbro Corporation			170.00	187,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			113.00	124,300.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			180.00	198,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			85.00	93,500.00
61503C	SQYD	STONE MEDIAN (Granite Paving Blocks)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		150	250.00	37,500.00
	Cianbro Corporation			220.00	33,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			202.00	30,300.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			230.00	34,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	18,000.00
61505B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		145	50.00	7,250.00
	Cianbro Corporation			200.00	29,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			70.00	10,150.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			205.00	29,725.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	10,150.00
61507CA	SQYD	REMOVE AND RESET STONE SIDEWALK (For Utility Cuts)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		105	300.00	31,500.00
	Cianbro Corporation			120.00	12,600.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			76.00	7,980.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			130.00	13,650.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45.00	4,725.00
61901	LNFT	FENCE (Talia Vertical 80%)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		16	50.00	800.00
	Cianbro Corporation			355.00	5,680.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			380.00	6,080.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			380.00	6,080.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			160.00	2,560.00
61901CA	LNFT	FENCE, CHAIN LINK TYPE, 36-INCH HEIGHT			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		115	30.00	3,450.00
	Cianbro Corporation			23.00	2,645.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			25.00	2,875.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			25.00	2,875.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			11.50	1,322.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901CG	LNFT	FENCE, CHAIN LINK TYPE, 72-INCH HEIGHT			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		810	35.00	28,350.00
	Cianbro Corporation			19.00	15,390.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			21.00	17,010.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			20.00	16,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			13.50	10,935.00
61902BC	EACH	GATE, METAL TYPE, 6-FOOT WIDTH (Talia Vertical 80% with Panic Alarm)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			6,000.00	6,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			6,200.00	6,200.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			6,300.00	6,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	2,000.00
61902CC	EACH	GATE, CHAIN LINK TYPE, 6-FOOT WIDTH , 36-INCH HEIGHT			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Cianbro Corporation			295.00	295.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			330.00	330.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			320.00	320.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			350.00	350.00
61902CC	EACH	GATE, CHAIN LINK TYPE, 6-FOOT WIDTH , 72-INCH HEIGHT			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		2	1,750.00	3,500.00
	Cianbro Corporation			345.00	690.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			370.00	740.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			360.00	720.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	800.00
61902CE	EACH	GATE, CHAIN LINK TYPE, 10-FOOT WIDTH , 72-INCH HEIGHT			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			575.00	1,150.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			620.00	1,240.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			640.00	1,280.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			700.00	1,400.00
61906	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		118	25.00	2,950.00
	Cianbro Corporation			28.50	3,363.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			31.00	3,658.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			30.00	3,540.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	11,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61908A	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET, GATE (with Panic Alarm)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Cianbro Corporation			1,300.00	1,300.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			1,400.00	1,400.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			1,400.00	1,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			800.00	800.00
62001DA	CUYD	DIMENSIONED MASONRY, FINE POINTED FINISH			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		13	6,000.00	78,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			14,800.00	192,400.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			3,350.00	43,550.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			3,400.00	44,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7,000.00	91,000.00
62003	CUYD	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY , Bridge Stone Fascia			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		39	6,000.00	234,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			5,920.00	230,880.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			1,740.00	67,860.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			1,800.00	70,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,800.00	70,200.00
62003	CUYD	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY , playground granite block on D street bridge			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		8	1,200.00	9,600.00
	Cianbro Corporation			3,260.00	26,080.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			560.00	4,480.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			2,500.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,100.00	8,800.00
62015	LNFT	VERTICAL JOINT SEALANT			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		90	30.00	2,700.00
	Cianbro Corporation			25.00	2,250.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			22.00	1,980.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			25.00	2,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	2,250.00
62401F	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		450	4.00	1,800.00
	Cianbro Corporation			20.00	9,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			3.20	1,440.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			4.00	1,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.50	1,575.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62601FDCB	EACH	FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA, GREEN ASH, 2" - 2 1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	4	250.00	1,000.00
		Cianbro Corporation		290.00	1,160.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		300.00	1,200.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		320.00	1,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,000.00
62701A	SQYD	SOLID SOD			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	650	5.00	3,250.00
		Cianbro Corporation		3.50	2,275.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		4.00	2,600.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		9.00	5,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.50	4,225.00
63304CC	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	1,050	25.00	26,250.00
		Cianbro Corporation		25.00	26,250.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		34.00	35,700.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		26.00	27,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	36,750.00
63309A	EACH	SIGN STRUCTURE, OVERHEAD , D Street Bridge (Remove and reset variable message board and lane indicators)			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	1	22,000.00	22,000.00
		Cianbro Corporation		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		47,000.00	47,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		16,000.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
63309A	EACH	SIGN STRUCTURE, OVERHEAD , E Street Bridge (Guide Signs)			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	5	4,000.00	20,000.00
		Cianbro Corporation		5,000.00	25,000.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		22,800.00	114,000.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		8,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	100,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		2,800	2.00	5,600.00
	Cianbro Corporation			0.70	1,960.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			0.76	2,128.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			0.80	2,240.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.75	2,100.00
63401HB	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		1,900	2.00	3,800.00
	Cianbro Corporation			0.25	475.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			0.29	551.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			0.30	570.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.30	570.00
63402H	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SYMBOLS AND LETTERS			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		150	20.00	3,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			10.00	1,500.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			12.00	1,800.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			11.00	1,650.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	1,200.00
63501	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (D Street)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		ALL	17,000.00	17,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			420,000.00	420,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			225,000.00	225,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			190,000.00	190,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60,000.00	60,000.00
63501	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (E Street)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			420,000.00	420,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			256,000.00	256,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			240,000.00	240,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90,000.00	90,000.00
63523	TON	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, PAVEMENT PATCH			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		160	150.00	24,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			99.50	15,920.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			106.00	16,960.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			120.00	19,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	12,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63529	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		15	2,000.00	30,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			12,000.00	180,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			9,400.00	141,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			4,600.00	69,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	75,000.00
63531B	LNFT	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		600	4.00	2,400.00
	Cianbro Corporation			12.00	7,200.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			6.50	3,900.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			7.00	4,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	1,800.00
63602	LPSM	LIGHTING INSTALLATION (Remove and Reset Permanent Fixtures, D Street Bridge)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		ALL	80,000.00	80,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			77,500.00	77,500.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			98,000.00	98,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			45,000.00	45,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			73,000.00	73,000.00
63602	LPSM	LIGHTING INSTALLATION (Permanent, E Street Bridge)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		ALL	65,000.00	65,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			90,000.00	90,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			86,000.00	86,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			45,000.00	45,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60,000.00	60,000.00
63602	LPSM	LIGHTING INSTALLATION (Temporary, D Street Bridge)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		ALL	13,000.00	13,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			14,000.00	14,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			18,000.00	18,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			140,000.00	140,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40,000.00	40,000.00
63602	LPSM	LIGHTING INSTALLATION (Temporary, E Street Bridge)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		ALL	17,000.00	17,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			7,000.00	7,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			12,000.00	12,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			115,000.00	115,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9,500.00	9,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63606GA	LNFT	CONDUIT, 2-INCH, PVC (rigid, in sidewalk)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		1,560	6.00	9,360.00
	Cianbro Corporation			16.50	25,740.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			7.00	10,920.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			23.00	35,880.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	9,360.00
63606LB	LNFT	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL (6 conduit)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		2,100	70.00	147,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			80.00	168,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			31.94	67,074.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			150.00	315,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45.00	94,500.00
63606RA	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 1 - 2" DIA., RIGID PVC			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		375	90.00	33,750.00
	Cianbro Corporation			23.00	8,625.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			56.00	21,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			30.00	11,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45.00	16,875.00
63606RB	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 2 - 2" DIA., RIGID PVC			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		135	90.00	12,150.00
	Cianbro Corporation			41.00	5,535.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			56.00	7,560.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			83.00	11,205.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45.00	6,075.00
63606RD	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 2 - 4" DIA., RIGID PVC			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		50	100.00	5,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			250.00	12,500.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			122.00	6,100.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			70.00	3,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			52.00	2,600.00
63606RF	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 6 - 4" DIA., RIGID PVC			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		1,200	50.00	60,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			75.00	90,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			106.00	127,200.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			110.00	132,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	78,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63606RG	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 6 - 4" AND 1 - 2" DIA., RIGID PVC			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	120	120.00	14,400.00
		Cianbro Corporation		190.00	22,800.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		192.00	23,040.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		130.00	15,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	9,000.00
63607C	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 10 AWG			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	8,950	2.00	17,900.00
		Cianbro Corporation		1.35	12,082.50
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		1.14	10,203.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		0.80	7,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	13,425.00
63607D	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 8 AWG			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	4,475	2.00	8,950.00
		Cianbro Corporation		1.80	8,055.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		1.80	8,055.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		1.00	4,475.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	6,712.50
63607H	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 2 AWG			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	1,770	3.50	6,195.00
		Cianbro Corporation		3.45	6,106.50
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		3.00	5,310.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		1.80	3,186.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	5,310.00
63607N	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 4/0 AWG			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	5,310	5.00	26,550.00
		Cianbro Corporation		6.00	31,860.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		8.00	42,480.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		2.10	11,151.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	21,240.00
63609A	EACH	POLES, TYPE A			
		A&M Concrete Corporation	16	2,900.00	46,400.00
		Cianbro Corporation		2,200.00	35,200.00
		Flippo Construction Company, Inc.		3,060.00	48,960.00
		Corman Construction Inc.		3,000.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,200.00	51,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63609E	EACH	POLES, TYPE WASHINGTON GLOBE NO. 16 LIGHT STANDARD (Cast Iron)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		22	5,000.00	110,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			2,200.00	48,400.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			4,100.00	90,200.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			3,500.00	77,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	88,000.00
63614	EACH	JUNCTION BOX			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		12	2,300.00	27,600.00
	Cianbro Corporation			4,000.00	48,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			1,580.00	18,960.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			670.00	8,040.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			750.00	9,000.00
63621	EACH	MANHOLE, ELECTRICAL			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		17	4,500.00	76,500.00
	Cianbro Corporation			4,000.00	68,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			4,000.00	68,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			3,700.00	62,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,800.00	47,600.00
63628A	EACH	LIGHTPOLE FOUNDATION, CONCRETE			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		26	1,600.00	41,600.00
	Cianbro Corporation			1,700.00	44,200.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			2,100.00	54,600.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			1,400.00	36,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			750.00	19,500.00
63637	EACH	GLOBES, WASHINGTON DC FIXTURE			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		22	130.00	2,860.00
	Cianbro Corporation			550.00	12,100.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			176.00	3,872.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			195.00	4,290.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			130.00	2,860.00
63638F	EACH	CONVERSION KIT, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 250 WATT WITH LAMP			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		22	325.00	7,150.00
	Cianbro Corporation			285.00	6,270.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			400.00	8,800.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			270.00	5,940.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	8,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63638J	EACH	CUTOFF LUMINAIRE, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 400 WATT WITH LAMP			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		8	365.00	2,920.00
	Cianbro Corporation			550.00	4,400.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			500.00	4,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			430.00	3,440.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			365.00	2,920.00
63638K	EACH	CUTOFF LUMINAIRE, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 250 WATT WITH LAMP			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		8	365.00	2,920.00
	Cianbro Corporation			550.00	4,400.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			460.00	3,680.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			430.00	3,440.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			365.00	2,920.00
63639	EACH	PHOTOCONTROLS			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		38	75.00	2,850.00
	Cianbro Corporation			55.00	2,090.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			150.00	5,700.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			50.00	1,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	1,140.00
63640	CTSM	COMPENSATION FOR UTILITY COMPANY WORK (D Street)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			10,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
63640	CTSM	COMPENSATION FOR UTILITY COMPANY WORK (E Street)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			10,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
63641A	EACH	SIGNAL SYSTEM (D Street)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		2	135,000.00	270,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			125,000.00	250,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			183,000.00	366,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			50,000.00	100,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			205,000.00	410,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)
 Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63641A	EACH	SIGNAL SYSTEM (E Street)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		2	140,000.00	280,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			125,000.00	250,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			144,000.00	288,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			53,000.00	106,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			175,000.00	350,000.00
63645D	EACH	MAST ARM, 8 FOOT			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		16	1,000.00	16,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			1,100.00	17,600.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			900.00	14,400.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			820.00	13,120.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	3,200.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		1	50,000.00	50,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			60,000.00	60,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			51,000.00	51,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			34,000.00	34,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60,000.00	60,000.00
63705	CTSM	LONG DISTANCE CALLING			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		ALL	100.00	100.00
	Cianbro Corporation			100.00	100.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			100.00	100.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			100.00	100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	1,000.00
63801	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		40	250.00	10,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			100.00	4,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			400.00	16,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			600.00	24,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	8,000.00
64906C	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET TRASH RECEPTACLE			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		4	600.00	2,400.00
	Cianbro Corporation			250.00	1,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			267.00	1,068.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			110.00	440.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: DC BH-4000(77)

Project Name: D & E STREET, NW

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
65501	LPSM	PLAYGROUND (Temporary D.O.L. Playground)			
	A&M Concrete Corporation		ALL	60,000.00	60,000.00
	Cianbro Corporation			75,000.00	75,000.00
	Flippo Construction Company, Inc.			22,000.00	22,000.00
	Corman Construction Inc.			17,000.00	17,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20,000.00	20,000.00